PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7477151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK LEINWEBER	02/16/2021
FELIX HOEVELMANN	02/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT PRODUKTE (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH	
Street Address:	BRUENINGSTRASSE 50	
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17098982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)330-1509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: TOD A. WALDROP

Address Line 1: 2750 TECHNOLOGY FOREST BOULEVARD Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020US401-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP	
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020US401-US-NP-1-Assignment-executed-LEINWEBER-HOEVELMANN#page1.tif source=2020US401-US-NP-1-Assignment-executed-LEINWEBER-HOEVELMANN#page2.tif source=2020US401-US-NP-1-Assignment-executed-LEINWEBER-HOEVELMANN#page3.tif

source=202003401-03-NF-1-Assignment-executed-LEINWEBEN-NOEVELMANN#page3.tm

PATENT REEL: 060762 FRAME: 0667

Attorney's Docket No. 2020US401

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Dirk LEINWEBER and Felix HOEVELMANN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, Brueningstrasse 50, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me/us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled Synergistic Blends Of Anti-Agglomerant Gas Hydrate Inhibitors With Quaternary Alkyl Ammonium Compounds invented by us and described in U.S. Application Serial No. 17/098982, in the United States Patent Office on November 16, 2020. (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, (5) and any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And I/we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or

PATENT REEL: 060762 FRAME: 0668

Attorney's Docket No. 2020US401

instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Date: 16.02.002	<u> </u>
	Dirk LEINWEBER
Date:	
	Felix HOEVELMANN

2020US401

PATENT REEL: 060762 FRAME: 0669

Attorney's Docket No. 2020US401

instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Date:	
	Dirk LEINWEBER
Date: 12.02.21	A. A. C.
Pate: /www.ke/	<u> </u>

Felix HOEVELMANN

2020US401

PATENT REEL: 060762 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 08/09/2022